
2025 TRI-AD and Financial Markets 
Holiday Schedule 

Holiday Financial 
Markets TRI-AD 

New Year’s Day (Wednesday, January 1, 2025) Closed Closed 
Martin Luther King Jr. Day (Monday, January 20, 2025) Closed Open 
Presidents’ Day (Monday, February 17, 2025) Closed Open 
Good Friday (Friday, April 18, 2025) Closed Open 
Memorial Day (Monday, May 26, 2025) Closed Closed 
Juneteenth (Thursday, June 19, 2025) Closed Closed 
Independence Day (Friday, July 4, 2025) Closed Closed 
Labor Day (Monday, September 1, 2025) Closed Closed 
Veterans’ Day (Friday, November 11, 2025) Open Closed 
Thanksgiving (Thursday, November 27, 2025) Closed Closed 
Day after Thanksgiving (Friday, November 27, 2025) Open* Closed 
Christmas Eve (Wednesday, December 24, 2025) Open* Open until 1:30 PT 
Christmas Day (Thursday, December 25, 2025) Closed Closed 
New Year’s Eve (Tuesday, December 31, 2025) Open** Open until 1:30 PT 

 
Note: 401(k)/403(b) trading transactions placed after markets close the day before a holiday will be 
processed the first business day following the holiday. 
 
*The NYSE, NYSE AMEX, and NASDAQ will close trading early (at 10:00 a.m. PT) 
 
**The bond markets will close at 11 AM PT on New Year’s Eve. The stock market will hold regular hours for the last 
day of 2025, before taking New Year’s Day 2026 off. 
 
 


